
ALABAMA
•	 Montgomery

Legal Services Alabama, Inc.
$100,000

ALASKA
•	 Anchorage

Alaska Business Development  
Center, Inc.
$122,000

ARIZONA
•	 Phoenix

Community Legal Services
$100,000

•	 Tucson
Catholic Community Services of 
Southern Arizona, Inc.
$194,868

•	 Window Rock
DNA People’s Legal Services LITC
$200,000

ARKANSAS
•	 Jonesboro

Legal Aid of Arkansas, Inc.
$150,001 

•	 Little Rock
University of Arkansas System
$100,000

CALIFORNIA
•	 Foothill Ranch

Good Hands Foundation
$87,271

•	 Granada Hills
Taxpayer Help Center
$187,755

•	 Los Angeles
Bet Tzedek Legal Services
$100,000
Chinatown Service Center
$63,358
Haven Services
$75,000
Koreatown Youth and Community 
Center, Inc.
$200,000

•	 Malibu
Pepperdine University
$100,000

•	 Merced
United Way Of Merced County, Inc.
$25,957

•	 Orange
Chapman University
$129,000

•	 Northridge 
The University Corporation
$200,000

•	 Riverside
Inland Counties Legal Services
$200,000

•	 San Diego
Legal Aid Society of San Diego
$150,000
University of San Diego
$200,000

•	 San Francisco
Chinese Newcomers Service Center
$200,000
College of the Law San Francisco
$200,000
Justice and Diversity Center of the Bar 
Association of San Francisco
$200,000

•	 San Gabriel
Chinese Christian Herald Crusades, Inc.
$125,164

•	 San Luis Obispo
Cal Poly Low Income Taxpayer Clinic
$200,000

•	 Santa Ana
Public Law Center
$135,611

COLORADO
•	 Denver

Colorado Legal Services 
$200,000
Denver Asset Building Coalition
$200,000
University of Denver 
$100,014

CONNECTICUT
•	 Hamden

Quinnipiac University School of Law
$134,339

•	 Storrs
University of Connecticut
$193,263

DELAWARE
•	 Wilmington

Delaware Community Reinvestment 
Action Council, Inc.
$158,699

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
•	 Washington

American University
$200,000
Center for Taxpayer Rights
$200,000

FLORIDA
•	 Coral Gables

Legal Services of Greater Miami, Inc.
$199,000

•	 Doral
Federal Tax Defense Foundation, Inc.
$90,000

•	 Ft. Lauderdale
Legal Aid Service of Broward County, 
Inc.
$150,000

•	 Gainesville
University of Florida
$180,100

•	 St. Petersburg
Gulfcoast Legal Services
$159,047

•	 Tallahassee
Legal Services of North Florida
$200,000

•	 Tampa
Bay Area Legal Services, Inc.
$90,000

•	 West Palm Beach
Legal Aid Society of Palm Beach 
County
$171,737

GEORGIA
•	 Athens

University of Georgia Research 
Foundation
$89,745

•	 Atlanta
Operation Hope
$200,000
Georgia State University Foundation
$200,000

•	 Conyers
The Tax Cure and Relief Foundation
$75,000

•	 Hinesville
JCVision and Associates, Inc.
$120,000

•	 Lawrenceville
North Georgia Low Income 
Taxpayer Clinic, Inc.
$200,000

IDAHO
•	 Moscow

Regents of the University of Idaho
$80,420

ILLINOIS
•	 Chicago

Ladder Up
$200,000
Legal Aid Chicago
$134,338
Loyola University of Chicago
$133,805
UMEUS
$50,000

•	 Naperville 
Aurora Foundation for Tax Education 
and Reporting, Inc.
$146,645

•	 Rockford
Prairie State Legal Services
$199,000

INDIANA
•	 Indianapolis

Indiana Legal Services, Inc.
$200,000
Neighborhood Christian Legal Clinic
$200,000

IOWA
•	 Des Moines

Iowa Legal Aid
$101,209

KENTUCKY
•	 Covington

Northern Kentucky Legal Aid Society, 
Inc.
$200,000

•	 Louisville
Legal Aid Society, Inc.
$74,956

•	 Prestonsburg
Appalachian Research and Defense 
Fund of Kentucky
$153,695

LOUISIANA
•	 Baton Rouge

Louisiana State University
$196,805

•	 Hammond
Southeast Louisiana Legal Services
$190,000

MAINE
•	 Portland

Pine Tree Legal Assistance
$100,000

MARYLAND
•	 Baltimore

Maryland Volunteer Lawyers Service
$134,987
University of Baltimore
$150,000
University of Maryland, Baltimore
$135,000

MASSACHUSETTS
•	 Boston

Asian American Civic Association, Inc.
$100,000
Greater Boston Legal Services
$200,000

•	 Cambridge
President and Fellows of Harvard 
College
$200,000

•	 Lawrence
Northeast Legal Aid
$200,000
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MICHIGAN
•	 Ann Arbor

Regents of the University of Michigan
$181,209

•	 Detroit
Accounting Aid Society
$200,000

•	 East Lansing
Michigan State University
$195,017

•	 Grand Rapids
Legal Aid of Western Michigan
$108,520

MINNESOTA
•	 Minneapolis

Mid-Minnesota Legal Aid
$168,250
Regents of the University of 
Minnesota 
$177,711

MISSISSIPPI
•	 Oxford

North Mississippi Rural Legal 
Services, Inc.
$90,500

•	 Pascagoula 
Midwest Tax Volunteers, Inc. 
$95,170

MISSOURI
•	 Kansas City

Legal Aid of Western Missouri
$175,000
The Curators of the University of 
Missouri
$87,000

•	 St. Louis
The Washington University
$200,000

NEBRASKA
•	 Omaha

Legal Aid of Nebraska
$200,000

NEW HAMPSHIRE
•	 Concord

603 Legal Aid
$87,000

NEW JERSEY
•	 Edison

Legal Services of New Jersey
$199,625

•	 Jersey City
Northeast New Jersey Legal Services
$144,500

•	 Piscataway
Rutgers, The State University
$200,000

NEW MEXICO
•	 Albuquerque

New Mexico Legal Aid
$200,000

NEW YORK
•	 Albany

Legal Aid Society of Northeastern 
New York
$180,500

•	 Baldwin
Economic Advancement Resources 
Network, Inc.
$147,700 

•	 Bronx
Fordham University
$167,714 
LSNY-Bronx Corporation
$100,000

•	 Brooklyn
Brooklyn Legal Services Corporation A
$200,000
Brooklyn Legal Services, Inc.
$200,000

•	 Ithaca
Cornell University
$200,000

•	 Jackson Heights
82 St Tax Services, Inc.
$40,000

•	 Jamaica
Queens Legal Services
$100,000

•	 New York
The Legal Aid Society
$200,000
Mobilization for Justice, Inc.
$200,000

•	 Syracuse
Syracuse University
$138,130

•	 Westbury
Sharina World Foundation 
$117,786

NORTH CAROLINA
•	 Asheville

Pisgah Legal Services  
$200,000

•	 Charlotte
Charlotte Center for Legal Advocacy, 
Inc.
$171,603

NORTH DAKOTA
•	 Grand Forks

University of North Dakota
$156,571

OHIO
•	 Akron

Community Legal Aid Services
$163,000

•	 Cincinnati
The Legal Aid Society of Cincinnati
$120,730

•	 Cleveland
The Legal Aid Society of Cleveland
$200,000

•	 Columbus
Legal Aid of Southeast and Central 
Ohio 
$200,000

•	 Toledo
University of Toledo
$200,000

OKLAHOMA
•	 Oklahoma City

Legal Aid Services of Oklahoma, Inc.
$193,722

OREGON
•	 Portland

Legal Aid Services of Oregon
$200,000
Lewis & Clark College
$200,000
Oregon Law Center
$110,984

PENNSYLVANIA
•	 Dallas

Misericordia University
$108,052

•	 Harrisburg
Midpenn Legal Services, Inc.
$100,000
Royalty Tax Consultants
$15,600

•	 Philadelphia
Campaign For Working Families, Inc.
$150,000
Philadelphia Legal Assistance
$199,342
Temple University
$197,418

•	 Pittsburgh
University of Pittsburgh
$200,000

•	 Villanova
Villanova University
$200,000

•	 Washington
Summit Legal Aid
$100,000

•	 Williamsport
Susquehanna Legal Aid for Adults and 
Youth
$98,671

RHODE ISLAND
•	 Providence

Rhode Island Legal Services, Inc.
$200,000

SOUTH CAROLINA
•	 Columbia

South Carolina Legal Services
$117,000
University of South Carolina
$192,758

TENNESSEE
•	 Nashville

Legal Aid Society of Middle 
Tennessee and the Cumberlands
$200,000

TEXAS
•	 College Station

Texas A&M University
$188,209

•	 Fort Worth
Legal Aid of Northwest Texas
$139,126

•	 Houston
Houston Volunteer Lawyers
$130,000
Lone Star Legal Aid
$200,000
South Texas College of Law
$200,000

•	 Lubbock
Texas Tech School of Law
$99,991

•	 McKinney
Association of Russian-Speaking 
Accountants and Tax Professionals
$75,000

•	 Mercedes
Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc.
$200,000

UTAH
•	 Pleasant Grove

Utah Tax Help Services
$200,000

•	 Salt Lake City
Westminster University 
$132,021

VERMONT
•	 Burlington

Vermont Legal Aid, Inc.
$75,000

VIRGINIA
•	 Fairfax

Legal Services of Northern Virginia, 
Inc.
$200,000

•	 Lexington
The Washington and Lee University
$87,954

•	 Richmond
The Community Tax Law Project
$200,000

WASHINGTON
•	 Seattle

University of Washington
$200,000

•	 Spokane
The Corporation of Gonzaga 
University
$158,614

WISCONSIN
•	 Milwaukee

Legal Action of Wisconsin, Inc.
$200,000

WYOMING
•	 Laramie

University of Wyoming
$200,000

Award amounts will not be final until passage of Fiscal Year 2026 appropriations.
Amounts rounded to the nearest whole dollar.


